
2019 Wellesley College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-17-2   Conf: 7-10-1   Home: 2-6-2   Away: 5-6   Neutral: 6-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (209), Opp (213)   DPs Turned: Team (14), Opp (6)   IBB: Team (1), Smith (1), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Smith (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (7), Smith (7), Totals (7), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (68-72), Brown (20-21), Hopper (12-
12), McMorrow (12-12), Smith (11-12), Gordon (6-7), Moniz (4-5), Kawabata (3-3)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Brittingham, Gen .509 32-32 108 22 55 18 2 3 32 86 .796 3 0 5 0 .513 2 0 4-4 49 8 3 .950
21 Smith, Kendall .393 32-32 112 27 44 10 0 2 9 60 .536 5 2 9 0 .429 0 5 5-9 54 3 4 .934
24 Hensch, Marisa .370 32-32 100 27 37 9 0 2 20 52 .520 11 1 12 0 .434 1 3 1-1 34 85 3 .975
11 Oliver, Kalei .309 32-32 94 10 29 6 0 0 16 35 .372 7 0 10 0 .356 0 4 0-0 102 75 7 .962
17 Brown, Autumn .300 25-25 80 9 24 7 1 1 10 36 .450 2 0 9 0 .317 0 2 1-2 65 7 2 .973
15 Griffin, Julianne .244 32-32 86 8 21 6 0 2 11 33 .384 11 0 24 0 .327 1 4 1-2 245 11 3 .988
25 Moniz, Hayley .218 32-30 78 11 17 5 0 1 10 25 .321 12 0 16 0 .315 2 3 0-2 4 30 0 1.000
8 Hana, Alyssa .172 32-32 93 11 16 2 0 0 7 18 .194 2 2 11 0 .206 0 24 1-1 50 75 9 .933
7 Chin, Holly .244 23-17 41 12 10 1 0 0 1 11 .268 6 1 12 0 .354 0 1 1-2 14 1 4 .789
18 O'Shea, Jill .151 22-18 53 2 8 1 0 0 9 9 .170 5 0 6 0 .224 0 4 0-0 16 0 1 .941
10 Cheskin, Lucy .000 18-4 13 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 2 0 6 0 .133 0 3 1-1 4 0 1 .800
4 Kawabata, Tatum .000 5-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 4 0 .000 0 2 0-0 5 1 0 1.000
5 Gordon, Caitlin .000 17-13 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 2 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 9 0 1.000
Totals .301 32-32 866 145 261 65 3 11 125 365 .421 67 6 126 0 .353 6 55 15-24 646 325 37 .963
Opponents .331 32-32 916 169 303 61 13 7 155 411 .449 76 10 72 2 .385 9 25 34-36 651 276 36 .963

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Moniz, Hayley 3.65 5-7 19 6 4 2-0 0 92.0 115 54 48 27 24 25 8 4 .312 8 5 0 3 14
12 Hopper, Sydney 4.26 4-7 14 11 5 0-0 1 67.1 97 55 41 27 33 15 4 2 .332 7 2 0 1 7
5 Gordon, Caitlin 5.41 3-1 14 8 1 0-0 0 33.2 49 34 26 16 13 12 1 0 .325 1 1 0 0 2
22 McMorrow, Haley 5.64 1-2 12 7 1 0-0 0 22.1 42 26 18 6 2 9 0 1 .404 1 2 0 5 2
Totals 4.29 13-17 59 32 11 2 1 215.1 303 169 132 76 72 61 13 7 .331 17 10 0 9 25
Opponents 3.68 17-13 58 32 11 1 1 217.0 261 145 114 67 126 65 3 11 .301 17 6 0 6 55



2019 Wellesley College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Moniz, Hayley 34 4 30 0 1.000 1 4 1 .800 0 0
12 Hopper, Sydney 18 2 16 0 1.000 1 12 0 1.000 0 0
5 Gordon, Caitlin 11 2 9 0 1.000 1 6 1 .857 0 0
4 Kawabata, Tatum 6 5 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
22 McMorrow, Haley 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 12 0 1.000 0 0
15 Griffin, Julianne 259 245 11 3 .988 10 0 0 — 0 0
24 Hensch, Marisa 122 34 85 3 .975 5 0 0 — 0 0
17 Brown, Autumn 74 65 7 2 .973 2 20 1 .952 0 0
11 Oliver, Kalei 184 102 75 7 .962 9 0 0 — 0 0
9 Brittingham, Gen 60 49 8 3 .950 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 O'Shea, Jill 17 16 0 1 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Smith, Kendall 61 54 3 4 .934 0 11 1 .917 7 0
8 Hana, Alyssa 134 50 75 9 .933 4 0 0 — 0 0
10 Cheskin, Lucy 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Chin, Holly 19 14 1 4 .789 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1008 646 325 37 .963 34 68 4 .944 7 0
Opponents 963 651 276 36 .963 13 30 18 .625 3 0


